
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4402
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
SUBURBAN RAIL SERVICES BETWEEN MUMBAI AND KONKAN
Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for rail inter connectivity between Central Western and Harbour line of suburban services
with Navi Mumbai and extend the same to Konkan Railway line; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): There is no proposal to extend connections of suburban lines to Konkan Railway. Rail connectivity already exists from Western &
Central Railways to Konkan Railway line via Vasai Road-Panvel-Roha route and Kalyan/Diva-Panvel-Roha route respectively. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 
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